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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Assembly District 43

 4,740 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,063 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 46 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,869 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,849 

 4,297 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,254 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 GARY POPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GOLDBLOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE LIVERPOOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,560 

Unrecorded  289 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Assembly District 50

 3,403 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 958 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,436 

(24)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,412 

 2,682 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,009 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABYAN ROLDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON K. BAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESSY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL WERCBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORINA ERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ZIMBLER (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,735 

Unrecorded  677 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Assembly District 51

 5,800 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,086 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,019 

(35)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,984 

 4,727 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,320 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AMY LORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN W KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRON TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JORGENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. MCSTOCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MATTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORNIT NIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL EISKELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE TATSIS (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,068 

Unrecorded  916 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Assembly District 52

 18,848 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,793 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 417 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 204 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,264 

(417)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,847 

 18,794 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,870 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM AGATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN KROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL BUNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA DEBORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGUS TOMAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CORRAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GALLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAU SHACYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DREYFUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACKFORD THOMAS MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT WYNKOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRATICANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUFF CORNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MARTORANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN DICLEMENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLEMAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIVWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KNOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL W. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S.CONTNOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS COPERTINO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN NAHNYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORIN TRINKOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORD JOACHIM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Assembly District 52

 1 GEORGE BROMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY PARIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 HEATHER MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERCULES REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SALMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON SALMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY LAROCQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PAUL MCDAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDON PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KORNOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYA DASS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE THAEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA KIANISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL CREAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAKLOUT BANDERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T. FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROBKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CALNEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY BOURQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINA TYRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPANIE NASATOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE F. ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LUEKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM RIGGO (WRITE-IN)

 8 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Assembly District 52

Total Votes  24,806 

Unrecorded  2,041 

Assembly District 54

 269 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 46 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  319 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  319 

 219 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 81 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  300 

Unrecorded  19 

Assembly District 55

 12,575 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,965 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 220 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,777 

(15)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,762 

 12,258 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,620 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDRE BURRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE SERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATIQ DEVEAUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMRA BROUK (WRITE-IN)

 3 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L. BAKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,903 

Unrecorded  859 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Assembly District 56

 34,674 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,964 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 149 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 471 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,258 

(149)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,109 

 32,036 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,743 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDRE SEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTRID KULJANC (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA S.WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FLAMAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCK PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHAW JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED OLMSTED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN METZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL W.GALANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE D SHEARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAI SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRENDAN DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. OCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Assembly District 56

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMER TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE S. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 25 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 34 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,881 

Unrecorded  2,228 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Assembly District 57

 35,395 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,556 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 422 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 493 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,866 

(422)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,444 

 33,046 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,305 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALDRIC E PICOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS WEIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BROOKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISLOFFE KOUSTOUBARDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRIX COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE J. KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE SANDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHULIN MORGBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BENJAMIN SCHAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. OLMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MOED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHEEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EURIDYCE DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY POPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DAMAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY OSTRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GRAYNOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB SHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 9 JASON SALMON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Assembly District 57

 1 JEFFERY LAROCQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LOVANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. JASILLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAZIAS (WRITE-IN)

 5 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYNE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELSEY YANTOUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCNIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KMELE FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE SCHREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS DIEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA HEWKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT TAIBBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN SHEEDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DERIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE SUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIEGEL LABORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FLYNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL A. LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO AGCAULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHELLIE HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANYA HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LEVINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANJA TRAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY BURTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Assembly District 57

 12 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE K. POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY GUSTAFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG PHARAOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEDDA ARAJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN LEIB STRULOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,530 

Unrecorded  2,914 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 115,704 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 31,431 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,082 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,586 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  149,808 

(1,082)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  148,726 

 108,059 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 30,202 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM AGATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN KROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL BUNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDRIC E PICOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS WEIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA DEBORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE BURRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE SEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BROOKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGUS TOMAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CORRAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GALLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISLOFFE KOUSTOUBARDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTRID KULJANC (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA S.WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRIX COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAU SHACYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DREYFUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FLAMAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACKFORD THOMAS MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT WYNKOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRATICANTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 BRIAN W KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCK PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUFF CORNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE J. KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MARTORANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE SANDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN DICLEMENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHULIN MORGBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLEMAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIVWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE SERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KNOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHAW JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL W. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRON TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BENJAMIN SCHAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. OLMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID RASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S.CONTNOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS COPERTINO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MOED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHEEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EURIDYCE DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN NAHNYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABYAN ROLDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORIN TRINKOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORD JOACHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 GARY GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY POPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BROMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DAMAO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY PARIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 HEATHER MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY OSTRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERCULES REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GRAYNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JACOB SHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED OLMSTED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SALMAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 JASON SALMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GOLDBLOM (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFERY LAROCQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN METZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JORGENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LOVANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PAUL MCDAVID (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL W.GALANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. JASILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. MCSTOCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDON PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KORNOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAZIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYA DASS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JOYCE D SHEARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAI SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 12 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE THAEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYNE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELSEY YANTOUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCNIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KMELE FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA KIANISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATIQ DEVEAUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE SCHREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL CREAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS DIEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAKLOUT BANDERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE LIVERPOOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA HEWKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MATTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT TAIBBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T. FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROBKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN SHEEDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRENDAN DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DERIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. OCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE SUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON K. BAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GROSS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 MOSHE STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIEGEL LABORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORNIT NIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESSY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CALNEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FLYNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL EISKELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL A. LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY BOURQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO AGCAULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINA TYRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMRA BROUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL WERCBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHELLIE HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANYA HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORINA ERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE TATSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPANIE NASATOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE F. ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ZIMBLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LEVINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LUEKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMER TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANJA TRAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM RIGGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY BURTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:09:10PM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 TREMAINE S. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 49 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE K. POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 174 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 5 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY GUSTAFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L. BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG PHARAOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEDDA ARAJO (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN LEIB STRULOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  138,783 

Unrecorded  9,943 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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